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Table S1. Questions performed in the first section of the questionnaire, including the respondent characterization and

the general knowledge and personal use of antibiotics, for all the respondents. All the results were expressed as the

number of responses (% of total responses).

Question Number (% total)
18-30 years 174 (39%)
31-40 years 103 (23%)
Age
41-50 years 108 (24%)
251 years 64 (14%)
Female 314 (69%)
Gender Male 123 (28%)
Without answer 12 (3%)
Undergraduate students 164 (36%)
PhD students and researchers 53 (12%)
Socio-professional group
Lecturers 126 (28%)
Technicians and Other occupations 106 (24%)
Major public health problem 374 (83%)
What is your view of bacterial resistance Maybe worrying but it doesn't matter greatly 61 (14%)
to antibiotics? Do not know enough to answer 12 (3%)
Do not know/no opinion 2 (0%)
Bacterial infections 280 (62%)
Viral infections 30 (7%)
Bacterial and viral infections 25 (6%)
Antibiotic should be administered for:
Bacterial and fungal infections 30 (7%)
All 77 (17%)
Do not know/no opinion 7 (2%)
Until the whole pack/course has been finished 395 (88%)
Until you feel better 20 (5%)
Prescribed antibiotic should be used:
You're not sure 23 (5%)
Do not know/no opinion 11 (2%)
Returned to the pharmacy 199 (44%)
Thrown in the garbage 32 (7%)
Any leftover antibiotic should be: Stored for future use 47 (11%)
Never left unused 165 (36%)
Do not know/Have no opinion 6 (1%)
Consider the doctor competent if s/he prescribes an
42 (9%)
antibiotic immediately
For 3 days you or a family member have X o
Wait for the doctor to test you before prescribing an
had a fever, headache, runny nose, cough o 192 (43%)
antibiotic
and muscle pain. When you see a doctor, -
Agree to return to the consultation after 2-3 days to
do you...? 206 (46%)
be reassessed
Not know/Have no opinion 9 (2%)

Yes

111 (25%)
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Have you ever obtained/taken an No 336 (75%)
antibiotic without it being prescribed by .
Do not know/no opinion 2 (0%)
a doctor?
Once 83 (758%)
If you answered Yes to Q9, how many X
2 to 5 times 17 (15%)
times has this happened in the last year? :
(n=111) More than 5 times 3 (3%)
n:
Do not know/Have no opinion 8 (7%)
Community pharmacies 247 (55%)
Through your doctor 185 (41%)
Where do you usually get antibiotics? Online shop / pharmacy 3 (1%)
Other 7 (2%)
Do not know/no opinion 7 (2%)
Always 238 (53%)
When you are prescribed an antibiotic, )
Sometimes 174 (39%)
does your doctor explain the importance
o Never 30 (7%)
of taking it correctly?
Do not know/no opinion 7 (2%)
Yes 286 (64%)
Can you recognize the name of some
. o . No 155 (35%)
antibiotics and their active ingredient?
Do not know/no opinion 8 (2%)
Never 388 (86%)
Have you ever used leftover antibiotics X
1-5 times 40 (9%)
to treat other family members and/or :
. Several times 14 (3%)
friends?
Do not know/no opinion 7 (2%)
Never 20 (4%)
Do you check the pack for instructions on Sometimes 151 (34%)
how to use the antibiotic? Always 270 (60%)
Do not know/no opinion 8 (2%)
Totally clear 207 (46%)
How clear are instructions for antibiotics Partially clear 226 (50%)
use? Not clear 6 (1%)
Do not know/no opinion 10 (2%)
None 215 (48%)
How many times in the last year have 1-5 times 222 (49%)
you taken antibiotics? More than 5 times 5 (1%)
Do not know/no opinion 7 (2%)
Have you ever correctly taken a pack of None 286 (64%)
antibiotics prescribed by the doctor and 1-5 times 159 (35%)
had to continue treatment with a More than 5 times 1 (0%)
different antibiotic? Do not know/no opinion 3 (1%)
No 290 (65%)

Do you have pets?

Yes

159 (35%)
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Source: Authors’ own compilation, translated from Portuguese.

Table S2. Questions performed in the second section of the questionnaire, including specific knowledge and experience

of the use of antibiotics to treat pets, for the pet owners. All the results were expressed as the number of responses and

as a percentage of the total number of responses from pet owners (n=159).

Question Number (% total)
Yes 74 (47%)
Have you ever used antibiotics on your
No 83 (52%)
pet? ..
Do not know/no opinion 2 (1%)
Yes 13 (8%)
Have you ever medicated your pet with
_ o No 143 (90%)
non-prescribed antibiotics? T
Do not know/no opinion 3 (2%)
Yes, as soon as I notice improvements 1 (1%)
Yes, when my pet seems to be perfectly back to 10 (6%)
o
Do you ever stop your pet's antibiotic normal
treatment? Yes 6 (4%)
When indicated by the veterinary doctor 96 (60%)
Do not know/no opinion 46 (29%)
Yes 2 (1%)
Do you change the dosage or antibiotic
: No 129 (81%)
during treatment? —
Do not know/no opinion 28 (18%)
How regularly over the past year has Once 70 (44%)
your veterinarian prescribed antibiotics 1 to 5 times 15 (9%)
for your pet? Do not know/no opinion 74 (47%)
Do you know that the use of antibiotics Yes 102 (64%)
in animals is allowed only with a No 43 (27%)
prescription from a veterinarian? Do not know/no opinion 14 (9%)
Yes. I'm fully aware of this fact 66 (41%)
Do you know that antibiotic-resistant X -
i ) I suspected that there might be some connection 43 (27%)
bacteria can spread from animals to -
] I had no idea 38 (24%)
humans and vice versa?
Do not know/no opinion 12 (8%)
Yes. Always. 57 (36%)
Do you wusually discuss with your X o
o I do not consider this important for the success of
veterinarian your willingness and 19 (12%)
the treatment
availability to administer the antibiotic to )
. Sometimes 44 (28%)
your pet correctly and on time? -
Do not know/no opinion 39 (25%)
Does your usual veterinary clinic display Yes 63 (40%)
information (e.g. posters, flyers) directed No 73 (46%)
to pet owners about the proper use of
Do not know/no opinion 23 (14%)

antibiotics?

Source: Authors” own compilation, translated from Portuguese.



